
31 /01/2023, 08:45

Bid Notice Abstract

Ar.a of Delivery

Description

pdntableBidNotieAbslhct

IGEPS

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference l{umber

Procurihg Ehtlty

TiUe

9439001

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

23-01-113 Procurement of Meals and Snacks with accommodation for updating of Flood and
Landsllde Contingency Plan & Workshop under MDRRMO Alamada

Cotabato

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municlpallty ot Alamada

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 7090 LIDRRM Fund-5-02-99-030 intends to apply the sum of P
279,984.00 being the ABC to payrnents under the contract for 23-01-113 Procurement of Meals and Snacks with
accommodation for updating of Flood and Landslide Contingency Plan & Workshop under tvtDRRI\,IO Alamada. Eids
received in excess of the ABC shall be automaticaily reieded at bid openinq.

2, The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Proiect, Delivery of the Goods
ls required by 10 days. Bidders should hav€ completed. within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contrad samalar to the Proled. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Eiddinq Documents.
particularly, in Section II (lnstrudaons to Badders).

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COI{MTTTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 23-01-113 Procurement of 14eals and Snacks with accommodation for updating of Flood
and bndslade Contingency Plan & Workshop under MDRRMO Alamada.

3. aidding wall be conducted throuqh open competitive bidding procedures uslng a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specifled In the 2016 revised Implemenung Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9144.

Biddinq is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for ellgiblllty provided in
$e 2016 revlsed IRR of RA No. 9184.

Status

Associat€d Compoh€nts 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 37/OL/2023

Last lJpdated / Tlme 31/01/2023 00r00 All

Proauremeht i{odc:

Classification:

Cat€gory:

Approved Budg.t for
thc Contr.ct:

Delivery Period:

clicnt A9cn.y:

23-01-113

Implem€ntlng Rules and
Re9ulatlons

Public Bldding

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOAAIDA PETANDOC
cesTRo
AUDGET OFFICER IIT/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong. Alamada,
Cotabato
Ahmada
Cotabato
Philippanes 9413
63-915-9740173

10 Day/s

Contact Parion:

PHP 279,984.00

zobaidapelandoc@gmarl.com

Soliclt.tlon Numbcr:

Trade Agreement:

closing oat. / Time l4ll2l2123 TOiOO AM

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Biddinq Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:0oam to 4:00pm.

1 C.Ittrtl Portel for
Pltllb9in. Govcrn.n nt
Paocoranant Oppurt!niti!s

Philippinc Govcrnmcnt Elc(troni( Pro(ureaEnt S)Etgrt



31 1O112023, OA:45

lanuary 30,2023

prinrableBidNorieAbslracr

6, Bids must be duly received by the 8AC Secretariat throuqh (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before February 14,2023. tate bids shall not be accepted.

7, All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable foffns and in th€ amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

12. You may visit the following websites:
For downloadinq of Eadding Documents: visit PhiIGEPS

8. Bid opening shall be on February 14, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

10. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contrdct at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, wlthout thereby incurring any liability to the affeded bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

TGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids ahd Awards Committee
09204929937 I 091597 4077 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

ENGR, RANULFO D. LOPEz
Municipal Engineer
BAC Chairperson
0994550 7049
Line Items

1

A 2OO4-2O23 D8l\4 Procurement Service, All rights reserved

23-01-113 Procurement of Meals and Snacks Meals and
Snacks

Lot 219,944.OO

Help I contact us I sitemap

1

cr€ated by ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASIRO

30lou2023

The PhIIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.


